TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adept Technology Canada Co.		06/25/2009	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adept Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	5960 Inglewood Drive	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2574873	HEXSIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)520-6447

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-753-3059

Email: patscatena@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: Pat Scatena

Address Line 1: 912 Cole Street, No. 187

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94117

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrice Scatena, Scatena Legal
Signature:	/Patrice Scatena/
Date:	06/25/2009

Total Attachments: 2

 $source \verb|=HexsightTrademark| Assignment \verb|#page1.tif|$

source=HexsightTrademark Assignment#page2.tif

Trademark Assignment

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of June 25, 2009, by and between Adept Technology Canada Co., a Nova Scotia unlimited liability company ("Assignor"), and Adept Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark "Hexsight" (the "Mark"), which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under registration no. 2574873, and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive, all right, title and interest in and to such Mark and its associated goodwill.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, and otherwise conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Mark, together with the goodwill of the businesses associated with the Mark, and all registrations and applications for registrations thereof, and all rights to proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Assignor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Mark.

Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly authorized and executed as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

ADEPT TECHNOLOGY CANADA CO.

Name: Lisa M. Cummins

Title: Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

ADEPT TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Name: Lisa M. Cummins

Title: Chief Financial Officer

State of California County of <u>Alameda</u>				
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this $\frac{251}{100}$ day of June, 2009, by $\frac{100}{100}$ (ummin), proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.				
SAYEEDA ZIAUDDIN-BAIG COMM. # 1605865 () VENTURA COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. SEPT. 11, 2009 T Signature	ryeada Zanddii Bo			
State of California				
County of				
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 2009, by, proved to me o satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared be	n the basis of			
(seal) Signature				

RECORDED: 06/25/2009